GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2107
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009

JOB LOSS IN EXPORT UNITS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the United Nations Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD) has warned about the job losses in export units in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective measures being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b) United Nations Conference on Trade and Development (UTCTAD) India Programme has undertaken a study on 'Impact of Global Slowdown on India's Exports and Employment.' The study has not yet been completed by UNCTAD India Programme.

(c) Government is closely monitoring the situation arising out of decline in India's exports and its impact on employment. The stimulus measures announced by the Government to revive demand are given in Annexure |.
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